OP \$490.00 233037;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/24/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Litera Corporation		08/24/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litera Corporation	
Street Address:	5000 Crossmill Road	
City:	McLeansville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2330373	MACROSUITE
Registration Number:	2751390	LITERA
Registration Number:	2988909	CHANGE-PRO
Registration Number:	3715689	METADACT
Registration Number:	3780057	BROADCAST1SOURCE
Registration Number:	3927095	DOCUMENT CONTENT LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3927096	DOCUMENT LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4055373	LITÉRA IDS
Registration Number:	4194331	CONTENT CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4260906	CITATIONWARE
Registration Number:	4332878	LITÉRA GALAXY
Registration Number:	4379250	LITÉRA SECURE FILE TRANSFER
Registration Number:	4383363	LITÉRA SECURE WEB CONTENT
Registration Number:	4628210	AXXITRIALS
Registration Number:	4766786	LITÉRA SYNC
Registration Number:	4955201	LITÉRA EKTA
Registration Number:	4955409	LITÉRA APPS LAUNCHER
Registration Number:	5087834	LITÉRA LEXPRO
- 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0685

900426807

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5255019	CABLE1SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362329075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362713175

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Sar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26000

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Litera
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar
SIGNATURE:	/DavidWSar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Cert#page1.tif source=Merger Cert#page2.tif source=Merger Cert#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LITERA CORPORATION", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LITERA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LITERA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

6519191 8100M SR# 20176777176

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallock Societary of State

Authentication: 203456530

Date: 10-25-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:11 PM 08/24/2017
FILED 01:11 PM 08/24/2017
SR 20175872437 - File Number 6519191

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LITÉRA CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation,

WITH AND INTO

LITÉRA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Litéra Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), in lieu of filing the agreement of merger required by Section 252 of the DGCL and in connection with the merger of Litéra Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey (the "Merging Corporation"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") participating in the Merger herein certified is as follows:

Name of Corporation

State of Incorporation

Litéra Corporation Litéra Corporation Delaware New Jersev

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 24, 2017 (the "*Merger Agreement*"), by and between the Constituent Corporations, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforementioned Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The surviving corporation in the Merger herein certified shall be the Company (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation in the Merger herein certified shall be "Litéra Corporation".

FOURTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Merging Corporation is one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

SIXTH: The Merger herein certified shall become effective as of the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware,

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office and principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, located at 5000 Crossmill Road McLeansville, North Carolina 27301.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer (within the meaning of the DGCL) this 24th day of August, 2017.

RECORDED: 10/30/2017

LITÉRA CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By: 1) - M - Name: Dan Ghammachi

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer